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0
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Applicatkrn concerns: (Chcck what is applicable)
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- 
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T25 VIRGINIA AVENUE
\1'rLLtAIr{STO\Y\, N.J. 0809{

(856) 728-9800
Ext.#271 l#279
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X Zoning Classifi "^tion, 49
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--

Dite:
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APPTICATIO'I OETAITS
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Address of Applicarn:

Brock: h/U
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APP COMPTETE

i1fi .1.
iU Li ZONING PERMIT APPLICATION

I
I

I

TOWNSHIP OF MONROE
Zoning Department
125 Virginia Avenue
Williamstown, NJ08O94
Y'.?.v-nroilroeto:'.Trsiiiu rr i rp
(856)72&9800 ext. 237, ZZ2
RESIDEI{TIAL FEE. S5O

NON-RESlDENTliAl FEE - 510O
RESUBMTSS|ON/CHANGE FEE - 525

Zfi?I be sure to before completing and submitting epplication-

A Zoning Permit must be obtained prior to the construction, restoration, addition to, or
alterdtion of structure within the of and to the issuance of a Code

* Com mercia I Ap pli co nts must su bmit Busin ess Questiann o i re in oddition to Zoning Permit Applicotiona

Did you attach a copy of yourSuruey/ PlotPlan as directed on the checklist with setbacks stated? y", / 
no

Email address where any questions, status change and approval or denial can be sent_
PRoPoSED usE/srRUcruBE/IMPRovEMENT - Please state first what you are reguesting an approyal for, and then include as much
detail as possible, including all dimensions including height of structures, solar panel count and sq. ft. of concrete when applicable.

Certification in lieu of Oath
I hereby certifo that I am the owner of record and am authorized to make the application. I further understand that it is the owne/s
responsibility to verifo with the state that no wetlands and/or flood hazard areas or conservation easements are being disturbed bythe proposed activity/activities. The owner is also responsible for any repairs that may result from patio/deck/pool
installations/enlargements that encroach upon any easement.

I also understand that the Zoning permit will expire oNE YEAR from the date of issuance, unless extended by the date stated on
Owner of the Property or Contractor.

the permit. All permits require closure, by either a ucc certificate or notification by the

Property Owner ONLY - Print: GLI
OFFICE USE ONLY

*i,

WorkSite lnformation:
Work Site Address: t2 Block: Lot: Qualifier:

& Owner lnforrnation lnfornation
Owner Name: Contractor Name:
Owner Contractor Address:

Contractor Phone #:
Sewer orOne/Answer

Owner Phone #:
tne has Business Tenant Name:
Pinelands: Yes or No Wetlands: Yes or Tenant Address Outside of Location:HOA: Yes or Easement: Yes or
Variance Resolution #1fYes or Tenant Phone #:

PAYMENT INFORMATION:
Fee Check #: Cash: MO#: Received:

ENGINEERING & INSPECTION INFORMANON ONLY
ENGINEERING REQUIRED ReCd Rec'd Final
GRADING WAIVER GRANTED Rec'd ENGINEERING NOT REQUIRED

Date Performed &

Permit Closure Document and Date:

APPROVED BY ZONING OFFICER: Date
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51.5 Grove Street
Suite 18

Haddon Heights, NJ 08035
T:856-547-0505
F:856-547-9774

www.pennoni.com

MTSPX2OOOl

May 26,2O2t

Tara Nelms, Zoning Officer
Township of Monroe
L25 Virginia Ave, Ste 5A
Williamstown, NJ 08094

RE: lot Grading Waiver Application, Dated 5/781202L
Applicant: Ty Hagy
Lot 4, Block 10401
212l Bluebell Road

Dear Tara:

Out office has reviewed the above referenced Lot Grading Waiver Application and sketch provided. The
property is currently developed. The applicant proposes to demolish approximately 80' of an existing building
and construct a 40' x 60' pole barn.

Upon our review, we find that the proposed improvements should not have an adverse effect on the adjacent
lots.

We approve the application as submitted for Lot Grading Waiver

Respectfully submitted,

Pennoni Assoc lnc.

Jose ph J. Raday, PE, CME

Township Engineer Staff Engineer

Cc: (via emailonly)
Bryan Glaze, Construction Code Official
Jennifer Ballard
Judith DelConte
Ty Hagy (tyngen99@gmail.com)

U:\Accounts\MTSPX\MTSPX20001- General Engineering\COMMUNICATION\SENflGrading Waiver\Grading Waiver Approval 2121 Bluebell Road.docx
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500 Scarborough Drive  

Suite 108 

Egg Harbor Township, New Jersey 08234 

Main: 877 627 3772 

 

 

Maser Consulting is now Colliers Engineering & Design 

 

June 10, 2021 

 

Dawn M. Farrell, Administrative Clerk 

Township of Monroe 

125 Virginia Avenue, Suite 5A 

Williamstown, NJ 08094-1768 

 

Use Variance (1st Review) 

Block 10401, Lot 4 

2121 Williamstown-Bluebell Road 

Zone:  AG, Agricultural Production District 

Applicant:  Ty Hagy 

Application #21-37 

Colliers Engineering & Design Project No. MMZ-0097 

Dear Ms. Farrell, 

The above referenced application is a request for a use variance application review. 

1.0 Project Description 

 

1.1 Proposal 

 

The applicant seeks use variance approval to demolish the front 80 feet of an existing 

masonry block accessory structure and construct a 40’ x 60’ (2,400 square foot), 16’ 

high pole barn ,as a secondary accessory building, to store farm equipment and 

vehicles used on their single-family property.  The new building proposes one (1) man 

door and one (1) 12’x12’ overhead door on the 40’ wide side and another 10’x10’ 

overhead door on the 60’ wide side, facing south.  The proposed pole barn received a 

lot grading waiver subject to conditions including obtaining a variance from the Zoning 

Board of Adjustment as the structure is proposed to be larger than the single-family 

existing dwelling. 

 

Note: The property is situated in the Pinelands.  As such a Certificate of Filing is required 

to be deemed complete, unless a waiver is granted by the Board. 

 

1.2 Existing Conditions 

 

The parcel has a lot area of approximately 17.62± acres and has frontage along 

Williamstown-Bluebell Road approximately 1762± l.f. south of Malaga Road.  The 

property contains a 1700± s.f. 1-story, frame, single-family dwelling with a gravel 

driveway, a long masonry block building, several old foundations and concrete pads 

as well as an earthen road to the wooded rear of the parcel.  The property is zoned 
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AG, Agricultural Production District.  The property is served by on-site water and sewer 

disposal. 

 

1.3 Surrounding Land Uses 

 

The area is rural in nature with wooded parcels, farmland and a few scattered 

dwellings surrounding the property in question. 

 

2.0 Materials Reviewed 

 

We have reviewed the referenced submission, encoded by the Zoning Board as #21-37, received 

May 28, 2021 via email, consisting of the following: 

 

Sheet Title Date 

--- Application May 18, 2021 

--- Color Site Photos (3) --- 

--- Zoning Officer Referral Form to the Zoning Board April 26, 2021 

--- Zoning Permit Application April 11, 2021 

--- Approval of Lot Grading Waiver, Pennoni May 26, 2021 

1 of 1 Survey of Premises (reduced size) March 14, 2021 

 

The survey is prepared by Richard M. Sapio of RMS Land Surveying LLC. 

 

3.0 Zoning Requirements 

 

3.1 Use 

 

1. In accordance with § 175-159B Attachment 2, pole barns are a permitted accessory 

use to those uses already permitted in the AG, Agricultural Production Zoning 

District.  Single-family detached dwelling is also a permitted use. 

2. In accordance with § 175-159E(4), all accessory buildings shall comply with the 

standards of § 175-89, Accessory buildings. 

3. In accordance with § 175-11, an accessory building, structure or use must be 

subordinate in area, extent and purpose to a principal structure, building or use.  

The proposed building is significantly larger in size than the existing principal 

structure and as such does not meet the definition of an accessory structure or 

use.  As proposed, a use variance is required. 

 

4. In accordance with § 175-11(C), an accessory building is defined as a building, 

structure or use which contributes primarily to the comfort, convenience or 
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necessity of the occupants, business or industry of its principal structure, building 

or use served. 

5. In accordance with § 175-89F, a maximum of two accessory buildings consisting of 

one shed and one garage is permitted except on qualified farmland. All farmland 

structures shall adhere to the setback requirements of this chapter.  The plan does 

not conform to these requirements having one existing masonry block accessory 

structure remaining and one proposed pole barn or garage.  As proposed, a 

variance for number of garages is required. 

6. In accordance with § 175-89I, within a non-subdivision parcel with a minimum of 

three acres, an accessory building, i.e., pole barn, may be erected not to exceed 

2,500 square feet and no more than 24 feet high from the finished first floor so 

long as said pole barn is not larger in square feet than the principal use/structure. 

Said pole barn must meet all setback requirements of the respective zone.  The 

proposed pole barn conforms with these requirements, having an area of 2400 s.f. 

and a height of 16’.  However, the structure is larger than the dwelling.  Refer to 

3.1.3 for use variance required. 

3.2 Bulk Requirements – Accessory Building 

1. Setbacks From All Property Lines:  The minimum required setback from all 

property lines is 20 feet. The plan conforms to this requirement. 

 

4.0 Design and Performance Standards 

  

1. In accordance with § 175-89E, accessory buildings or structures shall not be located in any 

required buffer areas, easements or drainageways.  Testimony regarding compliance shall 

be provided. 

2. In accordance with § 175-89G(1), the roof shape of a garage or shed shall be visually 

compatible with building and/or structures to which it is visually related.  Testimony 

regarding compliance to be provided. 

 

3. In accordance with § 175-89G(2), the relationship of materials, textures and color of the 

façade and roof of a garage or shed should be visually compatible with the materials and 

structures to which it is visually related.  Testimony regarding compliance shall be 

provided. 

 

4. In accordance with § 175-89G(4), all living units are prohibited over or attached to garage 

except those attached to residential building.  Testimony regarding intended compliance 

shall be provided. 
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5.0 Master Plan Consistency 

  

The proposed use is not consistent with the goals and objectives of the Master Plan.  Should 

the use variance be granted, site improvements and physical impacts of the variance need to 

be addressed and mitigated.  

 

7.0 General Comments / Recommendations 

1. The applicant must demonstrate sufficient “special reasons” why the proposed 

variance carries out a purpose of zoning, or how the refusal to allow the project would 

impose on the applicant an undue hardship.  In addition, the applicant must 

demonstrate that the requested use variance can be granted without substantial 

detriment to the public good and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose 

of the zone plan and zoning ordinance.  

 

2. The plan does not reference any driveway or improvement areas leading to the 

proposed structure.  The applicant should provide testimony regarding the intended 

access to the proposed accessory building. 

 

The above comments and/or recommendations are submitted for your review and consideration. 

Should you have any questions with regard to this matter or require additional information, please 

do not hesitate to contact our office at (609) 910-4068. 

 

Sincerely, 

Colliers Engineering & Design 

 

 

Pamela Pellegrini, PE,PP,CME 

Senior Project Manager 

 

cc: Richard P. Coe, Esquire 

 

R:\Projects\MMZ\MMZ-0097\Correspondence\OUT\210610_pjp_Hagy Review 1.docx 
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